PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heather M. Hinton	07/06/2006
Ivan M. Milman	07/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128230494

Email: acostam@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. LaBaw
Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Rd.

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060432US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. LaBaw

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017994 FRAME: 0140

500130228

\$40.00 840.00 source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif source=Document ID#page1.tif source=Document ID#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Heather M. Hinton County of Travis

of Austin

and State of Texas

(2) Ivan M. Milman County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS CONTROL IN A WEB SERVICES ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) (2006); (2) _____, (2006);

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

(1)	Signed at	O PONTO, CAM	Mayon 6	()kuly, 2006. (Date)
		most -		Heather M. Hinton
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	, 2006. (Date)
			_	Ivan M. Milman

-- PATENT

REEL: 017994 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Heather M. Hinton County of Travis

of Austin

and State of Texas

(2) Ivan M. Milman County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZED ACCESS CONTROL IN A WEB SERVICES ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) ______, (2006); (2) _____, (2006);

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

AUS920060432US1

(1)	Signed at		on		, 2006.
		(City)		(Date)	
			_		
				Heathe	r M. Hinton
(2)	Signed at	Austin	on	Tuly 7	, 2006.
		(City)		(Date)	m Mil
				Ivan M.	Milman

Page 2 of 2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 19, 2006

PTAS

500123528A

JEFFREY S. LABAW 11400 BURNET RD. IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW AUSTIN, TX 78758

500123528A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500123528

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTATION IS NOT ACCEPTABLE TO ESTABLISH AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. PLEASE RESUBMIT WITH DOCUMENTATION SHOWING TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

RightFax 7/19/06 1:30 PAGE 003/009 Fax Server

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 07/25/2006